

Ranking List | CoC 2024

Approved by the CoC General Assembly October 10, 2024

Field Office:	San Juan						
CoC Number:	PR-503	PPRN	\$ 19,893,846	Planning	\$ 994,692		
CoC Name:	South-Southeast Puerto Rico CoC	Tier 1	\$ 10,938,723	2/3 Tier 1	\$ 7,292,482		
CA Name:	Coordinadora Morivivi, Inc.	CoC Bonus	\$ 2,387,262	Tier 2	\$ 1,215,414		
DV ARD (Estimated):	\$4,780,594	(Reallocation Restriction)	DV Bonus	\$ 2,984,077			
CoC's ARD (Estimated):	\$12,154,137		ARD + CoC Bonus	\$14,541,399	ARD + CoC & DV Bonus	\$17,525,476	

Applicant and Project Information										
Rank	Applicant Name	Project Name	Grant Number	Project Component	Restriction DV	Score /percentage	Status	Amount Requested from	Reallocated Funds	Running Total
	Coordinadora Morivivi, Inc.	PR-503 CoC Planning Application FY2023		Planning		Not Ranked	Accepted Renewal	\$994,692	\$0	
1	Mental Health & Anti-Addiction Services Administration	Hogar Seguro del Sur	PR0158L4N032302	PH		101.9	Accepted Renewal	\$560,527	\$0	\$560,527
2	Corporacion Milagros del Amor	Por Mi Hogar I	PR0114L4N032309	PH		101.2	Accepted Renewal	\$237,885	\$0	\$798,412
3	Guara Bi, Inc.	Guara Bi - Carib	PR0079L4N032308	PH		101.15	Accepted Renewal	\$677,223	\$0	\$1,475,635
4	MUNICIPALITY OF ISABELA	Isabela Rental Assistance-DV 2023	PR0163D4N032302	PH	DV	100	Accepted Renewal	\$49,008	\$0	\$1,524,643
5	Guara Bi, Inc.	Guara Bi - Caguas	PR0078L4N032311	TH		99	Accepted Renewal	\$201,809	\$0	\$1,726,452
6	Corporacion Milagros del Amor	Vereda del Rio	PR0146L4N032304	PH		95	Accepted Renewal	\$175,196	\$0	\$1,901,648
7	HOGAR NUEVA MUJER SANTA MARIA DE LA MERCED, INC.	REVIVRE HOUSING PROGRAM 2023	PR0160D4N032302	Joint TH & PH-RRH	DV	91	Accepted Renewal	\$590,197	\$0	\$2,491,845
8	HOGAR NUEVA MUJER SANTA MARIA DE LA MERCED, INC.	NUEVA MUJER RAPID REHOUSING PROGRAM 2023	PR0125L4N032308	PH		89	Accepted Renewal	\$229,790	\$0	\$2,721,635
9	Centro Deambulantes Cristo Pobre, Inc.,	Vivienda Permanente La Caridad de Cristo	PR0073L4N032308	PH		87.5	Accepted Renewal	\$380,076	\$0	\$3,101,711
10	Hogar Luz de Vida, Inc.	Hogar Luz de Vida, Inc.	PR0071L4N032311	TH		87.18	Accepted Renewal	\$266,533	\$0	\$3,368,244
11	Corporacion Milagros del Amor	Por Mi Hogar II	PR0148L4N032304	PH		86.75	Accepted Renewal	\$278,541	\$0	\$3,646,785
12	Fundacion de Desarrollo Comunal de P.R., Inc "FUNDESCO"	El Salvador Renewal Project FY2023	PR0137L4N032306	PH		86.36	Accepted Renewal	\$287,096	\$0	\$3,933,881
13	Lucha Contra el Sida, Inc	Remanso de Paz	PR0041L4N032315	PH		85.25	Accepted Renewal	\$655,967	\$0	\$4,589,848
14	Lucha Contra el Sida, Inc	Lucero del Alba	PR0133L4N032310	PH		85.25	Accepted Renewal	\$398,073	\$0	\$4,987,921
15	Coalicion de Coaliciones Pro Personas Sin Hogar de PR, Inc.	Proyecto HMIS Conexión Boricua 2023	PR0074L4N032311	HMIS		Not ranked	Accepted Renewal	\$605,620	\$0	\$5,593,541
16	Coalicion de Coaliciones Pro Personas Sin Hogar de PR, Inc.	Proyecto de Sistema Coordinado de Entrada (CES) 2023	PR0075L4N032311	SSO	DV	Not ranked	Accepted Renewal	\$482,416	\$0	\$6,075,957
17	GUARA BI, INC.	GUARA BI SIBA	PR0174D4N032200	Joint TH & PH-RRH	DV	117 2nd Renewal	Accepted Renewal	\$745,121	\$0	\$6,821,078
18	Corp. La Fondita de Jesus	Puerta al Cambio RRH	PR0170L4N032301	PH		111 2nd Renewal	Accepted Renewal	\$172,488	\$0	\$6,993,566
19	Red por los Derechos de la Niñez y Juventud de Puerto Rico	Casa Ramón-1	PR0175L4N032200	Joint TH & PH-RRH		105 2nd Renewal	Accepted Renewal	\$289,026	\$0	\$7,282,592
20	Mental Health & Anti -Addiction Services Administration	Jóvenes Seguros del Sur	PR0171L4N032200	Joint TH & PH-RRH		92.1 2nd Renewal	Accepted Renewal	\$300,000	\$0	\$7,582,592
21	Coalición de Coaliciones Pro Personas sin Hogar de PR, Inc.	Proyecto de Reubicación Rápida Jóvenes (Youth RRH)	PR0173L4N032200	PH		91 2nd Renewal	Accepted Renewal	\$498,212	\$0	\$8,080,804
22	Mental Health & Anti-Addiction Services Administration	Hogar Seguro del Oeste	PR0183L4N032300	PH		111.8 1st Renewal	Accepted Renewal	\$636,000	\$0	\$8,716,804

DV ARD (Estimated):		\$4,780,594	(Reallocation Restriction)		DV Bonus	\$ 2,984,077				
23	Mental Health & Anti-Addiction Services Administration	Nuevo Comienzo	PR0184L4N032300	Joint TH & PH-RRH		110.5 1st Renewal	Accepted Renewal	\$303,348	\$0	\$9,020,152
24	Mental Health & Anti-Addiction Services Administration	Juntos de la Mano- Sur	PR0185D4N032300	Joint TH & PH-RRH	DV	111.8 1st Renewal	Accepted Renewal	\$553,898	\$0	\$9,574,050
25	Red por los Derechos de la Niñez y Juventud de Puerto Rico	Casa Elizabeth	PR0189D4N032300	Joint TH & PH-RRH	DV	98.7 1st Renewal	Accepted Renewal	\$467,874	\$0	\$10,041,924
26	Coalicion de Coaliciones Pro Personas Sin Hogar de PR, Inc.	¡Vuelvo a Casa...Segure! (RRH-VD-Bono)	PR0187D4N032300	PH	DV	96.1 1st Renewal	Accepted Renewal	\$514,866	\$0	\$10,556,790
27	Casa de la Bondad, Inc.	Casa de la Bondad Transitional Housing - PH 2023	PR0188L4N032300	Joint TH & PH-RRH	DV	95.9 1st Renewal	Accepted Renewal	\$292,467	\$0	\$10,849,257
28	Lucha Contra el Sida, Inc	Puertas de Estancia	PR0122L4N032302	PH		85.23	Accepted Renewal	\$89,466	\$0	\$10,938,723
Tier 2										
28	Lucha Contra el Sida, Inc	Puertas de Estancia	PR0122L4N032302	PH		85.23	Accepted Renewal	\$55,906	\$0	\$10,994,629
29	INSTITUTO PRE-VOCACIONAL E INDUSTRIAL DE PUERTO RICO, INC.	PROGRAMA DE CASA ABIERTA (PCA) 2023	PR0164D4N032302	PH	DV	82	Accepted Renewal	\$198,860	\$0	\$11,193,489
30	Municipality of Mayaguez	Municipality of Mayagüez Permanent Housing Project	PR0076L4N032309	PH		80.68	Accepted Renewal	\$133,025	\$0	\$11,326,514
31	Municipality Of Hormigueros	Municipality Of Hormigueros	PR0094L4N032313	PH		80.68	Accepted Renewal	\$50,815	\$0	\$11,377,329
32	Casa de la Bondad, Inc.	Casa de la Bondad Rapid Rehousing - II	PR0161D4N032302	PH	DV	80.56	Accepted Renewal	\$168,014	\$0	\$11,545,343
33	MUNICIPIO DE NAGUABO	MUNICIPIO DE NAGUABO LEASING FY2023	PR0092L4N032312	PH		80	Accepted Renewal	\$85,873	\$0	\$11,631,216
34	Municipality of Guayama	Guayama Rental Assistance FY2023	PR0082L4N032309	PH		72	Accepted Renewal	\$106,355	\$0	\$11,737,571
35	Municipio de Humacao	Humacao Rental Assistance FY2023	PR0077L4N032309	PH		72	Accepted Renewal	\$84,406	\$0	\$11,821,977
	Casa de la Bondad, Inc.	Casa de la Bondad Rapid Rehousing - I	PR0037L4N032311	PH		Not ranked	Voluntarily Reallocated	\$88,704	\$88,704	\$11,821,977
	Municipality of Cayey	Municipality of Cayey PR0044L4N032014	PR0044L4N032315	PH		Not ranked	Rejected Reallocated	\$243,456	\$243,456	\$11,821,977
36	Corporación Milagros de Amor	Por Mi Hogar 1 (Expansión)		PH		107.9	Accepted New by Reallocation	\$186,687	\$186,687	\$12,008,664
37	Mental Health & Anti-Addiction Services Administration	Nuevo Comienzo del Oeste		Joint TH & PH-RRH		103.7	Accepted New by Reallocation	\$145,473	\$145,473	\$12,154,137
CoC Bonus										
38	Mental Health & Anti-Addiction Services Administration	Nuevo Comienzo del Oeste		Joint TH & PH-RRH		103.7	Accepted New CoC Bonus	\$154,527		\$12,308,664
39	Municipio de Humacao	Humacao Rental Assistance 2		PH		102.5	Accepted New CoC Bonus	\$66,847		\$12,375,511
40	Waves Ahead Puerto Rico	Centro de Soraya		Joint TH & PH-RRH		86.8	Accepted New CoC Bonus	\$360,302		\$12,735,813
41	Municipality of Mayaguez	Municipality of Mayagüez Permanent Housing Project - Expansion		PH		80	Accepted New CoC Bonus	\$125,000		\$12,860,813
42	Centro Deambulantes Cristo Pobre, Inc.,	Cristo Pobre Permanent Housing		PH		80	Accepted New CoC Bonus	\$397,662		\$13,258,475
43	La Perla del Gran Precio	Proyecto Christopher		PH		80	Accepted New CoC Bonus	\$579,244		\$13,837,719
DV Bonus										

	DV ARD (Estimated):	\$4,780,594	(Reallocation Restriction)	DV Bonus	\$	2,984,077			
44	REHACE	Dalia Housing Program		Joint TH & PH-RRH	DV	102.5	Accepted New DV Bonus	\$717,873	\$717,873